om
1. General description
The 74LVT16374A; 74LVTH16374A are high performance BiCMOS products designed for
VCC operation at 3.3 V.
This device is a 16-bit edge-triggered D-type flip-flop featuring non-inverting 3-state
outputs. The device can be used as two 8-bit flip-flops or one 16-bit flip-flop. On the
positive transition of the clock (nCP), the nQn outputs of the flip-flop take on the logic
levels set up at the nDn inputs.

3.3 V 16-bit edge-triggered D-type flip-flop; 3-state
3. Ordering information
4. Functional diagram
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature range Name Description Version
74LVT16374ADL −40 °C to +85 °C SSOP48 plastic shrink small outline package; 48 leads;
body width 7.5 mm
SOT370-1
74LVT16374ADGG −40 °C to +85 °C TSSOP48 plastic thin shrink small outline package;
48 leads; body width 6.1 mm
SOT362-1
74LVTH16374ADGG
74LVT16374AEV −40 °C to +85 °C VFBGA56 plastic very thin fine-pitch ball grid array
package; 56 balls; body 4.5 × 7 × 0.65 mm
SOT702-1
74LVTH16374ABQ −40 °C to +85 °C HXQFN60U plastic thermal enhanced extremely thin quad
flat package; no leads; 60 terminals; UTLP
based; body 4 × 6 × 0.5 mm
SOT1134-1
Pin numbers are shown for SSOP48 and TSSOP48